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BANK DKBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, NOVi2ABER, 

Bank debits, the face value of cheques charged to accounts at the branch banks 
in the thirty-two clearing centres of Canada, showed a gain of 15.1 p.c. in November 
over the same month of 1932. The total was $2,837,500,000  compared with $2,1166,300,000, 
November having been the seventh consecutive month In which gains were recorded over 
the totals of the corresponding months of 1932. (See Table 1.) 

Debits in the three clearing centres of the Maritime Provinces showed a gain of 
10.8 P.C. over November 1932.  The province of Quebec Bhowed a gain of 12.1 p.c., the 
total being $795,300,000  compared with $709,700,000,  Debits in Montreal recorded a gain 
of $93,300,000 or 114.3 P.C. 

Gains were shown in six centres of Ontario, the total recording a gain of 13.3 
P.C. and the increase in Toronto being 20.7 P.C. Gains were also predominant in the 
Prairie Provinces, where the aggregate showed an increase of 28 P.C. An outstanding 
gain of 37 P.C. was shown in Winnipeg. 

The Increase in British Columbia was 14 p.c, i  while Vancouver recorded a gain of 
6 P.C. 

Comparison with the First Eleven Months of 1932 

From January to April the continuance of the depression resulted in a lower 
level of bank debits. Thereafter, the expansion in business and speculative activity 
has been reflected in higher bank debits from May to the present. During the last seven 
months, the value of cheques cashed has been considerably in excess of the totals of 
the same period of last year. (Soc Table 30 

The Dominion total in the first eleven months was $ 27, 1489,500 , 000 compared with 
$23,759,700,000, a gain of $3,730,000g000  or 15.7 P.C.  The eleven-month total for the 
Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 8.14 P.C. The gain in Quebec was 8.6 p.c., 
Montreal recording an increase of 9.6 p.c. In Ontario, Toronto and Sudbury were the two 
centres showing a gain in this comparison. The increase in Toronto was 26.14 p.c., while 
the gain in Susibury was 1 P.C. In the Prairie Provinces gains were shown in Winnipeg, 
Calgary and Medicine Hat. The increase in Winnipeg was no lose than $1,655,000,000, a 
gain of 58 p.c., and the total for the Prairie Provinces was up 36,6 P.C. Vancouver 
showed a gain of 1.5 p.c., the total for British Columbia recording a decline of 0.6 P.C. 

Comparison with October 1933 after Seasonal Adjustment 

The gain in bank debits over October was less than normal for the season, the 
Dominion total showing a decline of 2.6 P.C. after soasonal adjustment. The gain in the 
Maritime Provinces was 61 P.C. Seasonally adjusted debits in Montreal showed a gain of 
10.5 p.c., while the gain in the Quebec total was 11,3 P.C. 

The decline in Toronto was 39 p.c., while Ontario showed a drop of 3.14  P.C. 
after seasonal adjustment. The adjusted declines In Winnipeg and the Prairie Provinces 
were 10.6 P.C. and 8.3 p.c., respectively. A gain of 5 p.c., after seasonal adjustment, 
was shown in Vancouver, the decline In the total for British Columbia being 3.3 P.C. 

Comparison with Other Factors 

The index of bank debits was 914.6 In November compared with 82,3 In the same 
month of 1932.  The Index of the physical volume of business was 85.5 compared. with 75.8 
in November 1932, a gain of nearly 13 P.C. The index of employment in manufacturing, 
after seasonal adjustment, was 85.14 on December 1 compared with 81,4 on the seine date of 
1932. The gain in the level of wholesale prices was about 6 p.c,, the Index moving up 
from 611.8 to 69. Common stock prices averaged about 38 P.C. higher, tho index being 
73.7 compared with 53.14. The index of speculative trading was 65.8 compared with 314.3 
in November 1932, ar advance of nearly 92 P.C. 
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L BANK DEBIT8 TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEARING HOUSE 
CENTRES OF CANADA, NOVEMBER, 1933, WITH COMPARATIVE 

FIGURES FOR OCTOBER, 1933 and NOVEMBER, 1932. 

Provinces and Clearing 
	 Debits to Individual Accounts 

}3ouse Centres 	 November, 1933 October,1933 November,1932 

$ 	 $ 
Maritime Provinces 

24,633,401 23,454,422 21,128,316 
7,049,156 6,570,817 6,039,614 

Saint 	John ............... ............ 13,357,224 13,451,036 13,455,878 

Total - Maritime Provinees................ 45,039,781 43,476,276 40,623,808 

Quebec - 

Montreal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Quebec.... •..... •,. . .. . . . . •......• • 
Sherbrooke . . . . . . . . . . . . . ....... . . . . 

Total - Quebec........... ...... 

Ontario - 

Brantford............. . . . . . a...... .. . 

Chathamn. . . . . . , • • . • • . • • • • • • • ........, 
Fort WLlliam............. . . •. . ...... 

. .................... . .... •a.. 
lciiigston............. . . . . . . . . . ....... 
Kitohener . . . . . ...... ........ . . . . . . . . 
London............................... 
Ottawa...............................  
Peterborough ...... ................... 
S arnia...........• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sudbury............. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Toronto...................... . . . . . ...  
Windsor........................ . . . 

747,365,639 725,588,685 654,103,260 
42,241,364 38,523,956 49,929,037 
5,673,578 5,553,217 5,697,625 

795,280,581 769,665,858 709,729,922 

6,748,489 8,290,433 6,894,705 
6 0 449,802 5,759,323 6,803,450 
4,561,310 3,870,492 5,600,172 

39 0 575,208 44,493,757 43,401,711 
4,722,828 4,406,559 4,292 1 442 
8,400,889 9,109,234 8,550,215 
24,804,214 28,206,514 24,945,294 

187,538, 701 106,763,093 203,122 ,656 
4,392,019 4,190,654 4,258,662 
7,239,432 7,382,911 6,597,118 
3,894,224 3,801,299 3 3,300,077 

993,613, 770 1,034,562,069 823,435,440 
20,728,879 14,414,146 17,288,448 

Total - Ontario........................... 	1,312,669,765 1,275,250,484 1,158,490,390 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Calgary...... 
Edmonton ................ 	 • • • 
Lethbridge........................... 
Medic me Hat ........ ......... . . . . , . . 
Moose Jaw. ............ 00 . . . . . . . . . . 

Prince Albert ................ ...... 
Regina......... 
Saskatoon............................ 
Winnipeg............................. 

2 0 189,189 2,818,030 2,789 2 141 
48,002,557 50,268,848 48 $ 72,444 
33,391,514 32,056,030 26,759,54 
3,690,403 3,676,055 3,484,499 
1 3,969,253 2 1 132,008 2,047,423 
4,403,726 4,434,175 5,236,295 
1,602,439 1,694,420 1,763,506 

39 0481,940 39,528,348 34,077,329 
10,235,047 9,477,649 9 2,799,883 

412 ,452, 133 455 0 382,285 300,753,983 

Total - Prairie Provinces ................ , 	557,418,201 	601,467,848 	435,284,097 

British Columbia — 

NewWestminster ...................... 3,693,608 4 3,156,958 3 9 649,974 
Vancouver ............................ 103,828,324 109,694,969 97,937,915 
Victoria ............................. 19,539,302 19,644,872 20,598,132 

Total - British Columbia .................. 127,061,234 133,496,799 122,186,021 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA .................... 	2,837,469,562 2,823,357,264 2,466,314,238 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLRING HOUSE CENTRES IN THE  

EC ONOMICL.R&S OF ANADA BY MONTHS, N11E1BR, 1932 TO 

NOVEIVRLR, 1933. TOGETHER 7 ITH ii. COMPARISON OF 

BAN}: Dh3ITS P ID IJJK CL.RINGS 

Maritime 	 Prairie 

P:cvinc 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

1932 

Novembr 
December 

1933 

January.................... 

February.................. 

March .............. ....... 

April..................... 

May.......................  

June ..................... 

July..................... 

.Auist.................... 
September ................. 

October ................... 

November ......... . ........ 

First 11 Months, 1933..... 

1932 ..... 

1931 ..... 

1930..... 

1929..... 
1928..... 

1927..... 

1926 ..... 

1925..... 

1924..... 

Percentage of 

1933 to 1932 .............. 

'1:0,623. SOS 
9,438,358 

38,247,898 

34496 ,455 

33,296,002 

33,567,873 

46,359,549 

40,087,358 

42 ,976,046 

40,355 i 498 

42,005,799 

43,476,275 

45,039,781 

439 ,6r3  5'/ 
479,751,826 

595,108,861 

646.71,442 

732,749,643 

676 ,387327 

564,296 ,823 

554,988,570 

515,633,543 
536,950,387 

91.6 

70,729,922 
103 378 

606 ,983 ,021 

561,980,847 

534,361,302 

520,182,007 

718, 749,585 

881,244,585 

916,080,626 

744,515 ,903 

724,539,574 

769,665,858 

795,280, 581 

7,773,586 ,889 
7 1 160,097,186 
9, 776,953,446 
12,132,375,845 

15J18,314,871 

16,65' ,858,589 

1, 082 , 747, 833 

9,005,759,883 

7,635,119,904 
7,225,557,666 

108.6  

1,158,490,390 
903,791,660 

852,503,545 

863,038,091 

785 ,501,192 

820 $ 53,066 

1,167,524,266 

1,365,181,335 

1,423,675,318 

1,039,006,541 

1 ,007,251 ,417 

1,275,250,484 

1,312,669,765 

11,912,155,020 
10,355,080,619 

12,182,808,700 

13,768,172 11 582 
17,073,784,243 

15,731,596,188 

12,929.551,586 

10,863 2 106,530 
9,946,218,746 

10,155,207,297 

115.0  

it35 ,284,097 
410,006,576 

353,782,673 

266,923,421 

429,645,088 

397,258,952 

591,180,664 
552,315,570 

999 473,963 

687,234,307 

558,185 ,092 

601,467,848 

557,418,201 

5994,585,779 

4,387,199 0 159 
4,743,527,185 

5 2 784,906,170 
7,243,610, 780 

7,276,997,103 

5,396,570,507 

5,326,132,406 
5,232,131,090 

4,850,669,408 

136.6 

Percent of 
British 	Total of 	Bank 	

Bank Debits 
Columbia 	Dominion 	Clearings 	to Bank 

Clearings 

1932 

November.................. 
December .................. 

	

122,186,021 2,466,314,238 	1,130,127,993 	218.2 

	

125,264,530 2,084605,132 	1,062,622,237 	196.2 

1933 

January................... 

February.................. 

March..................... 

April..................... 

May....................... 

June . . . . . . ................ 
July .............. ........ 
iugust..................... 
September................. 

October ................... 

November ..................  

117 19 355 ,494 
103,838, 149 

104,519,973 

105,191,516 

125.810,967 

143 $ 88,732 

14f ,918,134 

137,700,997 

125,125.962 

33,496,799 

127 ,06i.231- 

1,368,075,631 

276, 963 

1,337,323,562 

1,876 ,753,2J.4 

649,625,03 

2, 82 ,417,5&O 
3.527824 087 

2,648,513,246 

2,45,107,844 

2,823,357,264 

2 .837 469.562  

977,519,744 

802, 159,260 

946,469,633 

949,242,645 

1,292,979,018 

1,429 .625,808 
1, 791. 552, 239 

1,365,042,533 

1,232,276,652 

1,530,893,883 

1,364,587,198 

201.4 

207.4 

199.4 

197.5 

204.9 

208.6 
195.9 

194.0 
199.4 

212.1 

207.9 

First 11 Months, 1933 ..... 	1,369.607,762 
1932 .....1,377,574,371 
1931 .....1,650.947,506 
1930 ..... 	2,143,903,886 
1929 .....2,697,873,542 
1928 .....2,267,177,732 
1927 .....1,846,258,447 
1926 ......l,76L,..892,786 
1925...,. 1,676.312, 713 
1924 .....1,566,428,2'G 

27,489,543,984 
23,759,683,161 
28,948,345,698 
34,479,077,931 
42,866,333,084 
39,CC5,026 ,909 

31,819 425,196 

27 1 514,680,175 
2 .00F.415,999 
24,334 : 612,987 

13,563,055,613 
11,853,643,227 
15,482,149,001 
18,486,505,413 
23,146,765,629 
22,347,356,843 

18,158,553,464 

15,945,116,479 
14,867,226, 724 
15,2 99, 788,987 

202.7 
200.2 
187.0 
185.5 
185.1 
177.1 

175.5 

172.6 
168.1 
159.3 

Percentage of 

1933 to 1932 	....... 	9_4 	115,7 	114,4 
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3. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLEkRING HOUSE CENTRES 
OF CANkDA. DURING THE FIRST ELEVEN MONTHS OF 1932 ,COMPARED 

- 	WITH THE SAME PERIOD OF 1933. 

First sloven First Eleven Decreaae in 	Percentage 
Months 	Months 	1933 (/ thdi- 	of 1933 

* 
Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax................... 238,071,056 232,992,515 5,078,541 97.9 
67,353,137 64,659,258 2,693,879 96.0 

Saint 	John................. 174,307,633 141,956,761 32,350,872 81.4 

Total - Maritime Provinoes... 479,731,826 439,608,534 40,123,292 	- 91,6 

Quebec 
Montreal .............. ..... 6,578,707,172 7,212,804,213,1  634,097,041 109.6 
Quebeo..................... 517,150,773 500,943,065 16,207,706 96.9 

64,239,241 59,839,611 4,399,630 	- 93.2 - 

Total 	- Quebec............. 7,160,097,186 7,773,586,889 / 613,489,703 108.6 

Ontario - 

Bratford... ... .  
Chatham ... .... ... . .•. • 1•u 

Fart Wi. lii sn. . . . . . , . . . . . . . 
H1ton.. ............ .. . 
Ki ston.. ...... . . . . . . . 
1(1 tohener....... . • • . • . • . 
London..... •••. •• • 
Ottawa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Peterborough. . . . . . . . . . . .. .  
Sarnia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sudbury. .................

.. 
 

Toronto. • • . ., . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Windsor....... 

77,759,641 72,945,067 4,814,584 93.8 
63,875,337 56,415,593 7,459,744 88.3 
49,961,476 43,501,766 6,459,710 87.1 
487,985,923 423,716 8 717 64,269,206 86.8 
50,379,276 46,647,535 3,731,741 92.6 
88,260,434 84,419,405 3,841,029 95.6 
289,341,774 272,935,337 16,406,437 94.3 

1,480,314,935 1,226,465,998 253,848,937 82.9 
49,979,010 43,737,825 6,241,185 87.5 
86,978,972 77,456,577 9,522,395 89.1 
37,248,758 37,623,851 / 	375,093 101.0 

7,394,062,199 9,348,374,041 /],954,311,842 126.4 
198,932,884 177,915,318 21,017,566 89.4 

Total - Ontario ........ ...... 10,355,080,619 1 l, 912 , 155 , 020M, 557 ,074 ,401 	115.0 

Prairie Provinces - 

Braridon................, 30,950,492 25,112,443 5,838,049 81.1 
Calgary 469,641,620 517,401,775 / 	47 4 760,155 110.2 
Edmonton...... 363,014,234 335,664,954 27,349,280 92 1 5 
Lethbridge..... . ........... 33,774,012 33,197,599 576,413 98.3 
Medicine Hat...... 19,321,973 19,489,929 / 	167,956 100.9 
Moose Jaw...... 55,750,943 44,568,170 11,182,773 79.9 
Prince Albert 19,200,403 16,056,016 3,144,387 83.6 
Regina ..................... 433,075,985 399,859,654 33,216,331 92.3 
Saskatoon.., 105,755,210 91,046,553 14,708,657 86.1 
Wizmipeg 2,856,714,287 4,512,188,686 4,655,474,399 158.0 

Total - Prairie Provinces.... 4,357,199,159 5,994,585,779/1 0607,386,620 136.6 

British Columbia - 

New Westntinster...... ...... 	47,005,712 	43,013,988 	3,991,724 	91.5 

	

Vancouver ......... ......... 1,092,351,696 1,108,613,938/ 16,262,242 	101.5 
Victoria.......... .. ....... 	238,216,963 	217,979,836 	20,237,127 	91.5 

	

Total - British Columbia..... 1,377,574,371 1,369,607,762 	7,966,609 	99.4 - 

	

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA....... 23,759,683,161 27,489,543,984 A3,729,860,823 	115.7 
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4. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLJJtRS IN ECONIC AREAS AND PRINCIPAL 
CLEARING CENTRES OF CANADA IN NOVEMBER 1927 TO 1933. 

Economic Areas 	 Percent - 
- age ci' and Cities 1927 	1928 	1929 	1930 	1931 	1932 	1933 	1933 to 

-  Millions of Dollars 	1932  

Maritime Provinces 54.8 63.8 68.8 58.9 61.0 40.6 45.0 110.8 

Quebec 1 0 556.1 1,377.9 1,455.2 1,022.1 799.8 709.7 795.3 112.1 
Montreal 1,460.6 1,289.5 1,371.2 947.6 734.5 654.1 747.4 114.3 

Ontario 1,561.1 1,773.5 1,626.5 1,168.6 1,133.8 1,158.5 1,312.7 113.3 
Toronto 1,094.6 1,289.8 1,187.5 776.8 755.1 823.4 993.6 120.7 

Prairie Provinces 791.4 991.5 795.0 552.5 686,8 435.3 557.4 128.0 
Winnipeg 545.3 694.9 514.6 323.8 503.0 300.8 412.5 157.1 

British Columbia 187.4 225.1 231.3 171.5 160.7 122.2 127.1 104.0 
Vancouver 149.9 176.9 185.2 131.4 116.3 97.9 103.8 106.0 

Canada.............. 4,150.7 4,431.8 4,176.7 2,973.6 2,841.8 2,466.3 2,837.6 115.1 

5. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 

NOVEMBER, 1932 TO NOVEMBER, 1933. 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of 	 Deposits 
preceding month 	 in Canada 

(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 
1932 

	

1,863,838 	2,466,314 	132.3 

	

1,850,831 	2,084,605 	112.6 

1933 
January.......... ....... .... 1,843,733 1,968,876 106.8 
February 	....... 1,828,866 1,830,277 100.1 

1,842,923 1,887,324 102.4 
April 	....... 1,842,673 1,876,753 101.9 
May ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	 . 1,883,765  2,649,625 140.7 

1,895,738 2,982,418 157.3 
July...,.................... 1,921,978 3,527,823 183.6 

1,881,129 2,648,513 140.8 
September .... . .............. 1,856,556 2,457,108 132.4 

1,863,968 2,823,357 151.5 
November 	........ 1,870,638 2,837,469 151.7 

6. INDEXES OF SIX ECONOMIC FACTORS WITH SEASONAL ADJUSTMENT 
WHERE NECESSARY, 1926 a 100. 

Physical 	Employment Whole- 	- Shares Traded 
Bank 	Volume of in w.nu- 	sale 	Common on Montreal 
Debits Business 	facturing Prices Stocks Stock Exchange 

(1st of following month) 
ildoz 

November.........,.. 82.3 75.8 81.4 64.8 53.4 34.3 
December....,,.,.... 72.1 72.6 81.0 64.0 51.3 26.6 

1933 
January........., 80.4 68.1 77.8 63.9 51.6 35.7 
February........... 85.2 67.0 77.2 63.6 47.6 49.9 
March............... 80.8 68.4 77.0 64.4 47.3 36.9 
April 	..... 78.1 69.8 76.2 65.4 51,9 86,5 

97.7 76.4 77.6 66.9 63.7 192.4 
June................ 119.6 82.2 80.7 67.6 74.7 279.0 
July......... 146.0 84.1 82.6 70.5 83.3 328.9 
August 117.5 89.8 84.6 69.4 78.7 73.7 
September 	........ 104.2 90.8 84.4 68.9 78.4 77.0 
October......,...., 97.1 88.2 85.6 67.9 70.4 70.9 
November ........ ., 94.6 85.5 85.4 69.7 73,7 65.8 
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